FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)

12-02-2005



103128995

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party: 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Ameritech Development Corporation Name: Multichannel Communications Science, Inc. Street Address: 5910 Pacific Center Blvd., Suite 150 ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance City, State, Zip: San Diego, California 92121 Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement X Other: Termination of Security Interest ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. Execution Date: April 22, 1996 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 5,430,799 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Gary M. Nath 7. Total Fee: Name: \$ 40.00 NATH & ASSOCIATES PLLC (37 CFR 3.41) Address: 1030 15th Street, N.W. - 6th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 X Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiency or credit any excess.. 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, Name of Person Signing Gery M. Nath, Reg. No. 28,965

Gregory B. Kang, Reg. No. 45,273 Derek Richmond, Reg. No. 45,771

Customer No. 20529

12/01/2005

00000133 5430799

Attorney Docket No.: 90108

01 FC:8021_CNVASG.PAT (092992)

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT REEL: 017275 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 11/28/2005

JAN-10-2003 FRI II:03 AM BROADBAND INNOVATIONS

FAX NO. 8587138555

P. 08

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Th	is STATEMENT is presented for file	ng pursuant to the Coliforn	ATEMENT 1C. PLACE UP FILING DOLD, FINANCING .
941323	99	106/29/984	06/27/98 4	Secretary of State
	tichannel Communication Sciences, Inc.			33-0430075
28. MAILING 5910 P	Pacific Cember 1	31vd., Suite 150	San Diego, CA	20. tip code 92121
	LITHARIS ROTERO JAN		•	SA. social secusivy on Pedenal TAS NO
38. MARLING	G ADDRESS		SC. CITY, STATE	35. ur coot
4. SECURED		Toward Company tion		AA, GOGIAL ERCUNITYME, PROESAL TAE NE SIE DANG TRANSIT AND GLOCK MA
MAME		evelopment Corporation et Randolph Street		36-3386688
CITY	Chicago	STATE . IL	* cooe 6060	
	E OF BECURED PARTY			SA, ADGIAL BEGURITY HE, TEOGRAL TAE HE
2 NAME			· -	
	ADDRESS			
CITY		STAYE	≥IF COD€	
· ^	ber and date shown erly on which growin	above is continued. If collateral is g or to be grown in Item 7 below.	crops or limber, check he	or and Secured Party bagging the file number of and insert description of real pro
<u>" Lil</u> i	Party releases the co	lateral described in Item 7 below.		file number shown above, the Securi
٠ د 🗀	ASSIGNMENT—The S Party's rights under th	ecured Parly certifies that the Secur e Financing Statement bearing the	ed Party has assigned to t file number shown above i	he Assignee above named, all the Secur- in the collateral described in Item 7 belo
		Secured Party certifies that the Se e file number shown above.	cured Party no longer clai	ims a security interest under the Financi
		inancing Statement bearing the fill required on all amendments.)	e number shown above i	s amended as set forth in Item 7 belo
F []	OTHER			
7.				
			•	,
			• •	λ.
	·	•	•	•
<u>.</u>	·			<u> </u>
e.	-	(Date) 4/2	17 196	9. This Space for Use of Filing Officer (Date, Time Filing Office)
	· •			1 96127C0559
8	Thomas	Berton VICE PI	Resident	2 3
AMI	•	MENT CORPORATION	(TITLE)	4
Ву:	**************************************			
10.	EIGHATUREIS) OF SE	Return Copy to	ITITLE)	
<u> </u>	~ Ron Katznelso	••	¬	7
t E22 .£		Communication Sciences, I	nc.	FILEO SACRAMENTO, CA
ELLY AND STATE		ntre Drive, Suite 110	201 17	MAY 03, 1996 AT 1124
	San Diego, CA		Secto_CA	
' -	-	Filing Officer is requests		BILL JONES SECRETARY OF STATE
(2) Filing	Officer Copy-Acknowl		return to the shove party.	BEUNE ION F OF COM-